BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 60
SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 8, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C CORTEZ
FEBRUARY 8, 2024

BIDDER'S NAME

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

1416-1560D (9.2)

BID INCLUDING ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 – WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS

1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

\$1,245,000.00

\$1,437,248.00

2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

\$1,299,226.00

\$1,490,374.00

CALENDAR DAYS 50/60

RICHARD W. STANFIELD, JR.

144192

CENSE

VONAL

THEOF

TENDER

TO TENDER

TO

2/9/2024

, RICHARD STANFIELD P.E., Lereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

PROTECTOR AND RAMNEK AT ALL JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 60 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 8, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ

FEBRUARY 8, 2024

1416-1560D (9.2)

				1) CROSTEX CONST	TRUCTION INC.	2) R CONSTRUCTION	ON CIVIL, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS	– INTERNAL (SIENNA MUD NO. 6)							
1 METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STA GBI PARTNERS, L.P., 281.499.453	AKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, 9, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,565.00	\$11,565.00	
2 4" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18	3, CL 235, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	85	\$17.00	\$1,445.00	\$19.00	\$1,615.00	
3 6" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18	3, CL 235, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	20	\$23.00	\$460.00	\$27.00	\$540.00	MG.
4 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18	3, CL 235, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3532	\$33.00	\$116,556.00	\$37.00	\$130,684.00	
5 4" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX,	COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$965.00	\$965.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	
6 6" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX,	COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,185.00	\$1,185.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
7 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX,	COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$1,750.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,050.00	\$36,900.00	
8 FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEP VALVE & BOX, 6" LEAD, FLUSHING	THS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 6" GATE G VALVE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$6,700.00	\$80,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$86,400.00	
9 CAST IRON FITTINGS, COMPLETE	IN PLACE	TON	1.73	\$5,600.00	\$9,688.00	\$9,650.00	\$16,694.50	
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL D	EPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3637	\$1.00	\$3,637.00	\$0.10	\$363.70	
11 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXIST PROPOSED 8" WATERLINE, ALL D	ING 8" PLUG AND CLAMP AND CONNECT DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	
	POLY TUBING WATER SERVICE LEADS, ALL CURB STOP, TAPS, AND ALL NECESSARY ACE	EA	19	\$665.00	\$12,635.00	\$750.00	\$14,250.00	
	OLY TUBING WATER SERVICE LEADS, ALL CURB STOP, TAPS, AND ALL NECESSARY ACE	EA	49	\$1,295.00	\$63,455.00	\$1,600.00	\$78,400.00	
14 4" PLUG AND CLAMP, COMPLETE	IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	
15 2" BLOW OFF VALVE AND BOX AS	SSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	
	- INTERNAL (SIENNA MUD NO. 6) SUBTOTAL:				\$336,646.00		\$381,852.20	
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS – IN								
1 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D 224 COMPLETE IN PLACE	1, SDR 26, CLASS 160, 0' – 12' DEPTH,	LF	1514	\$39.00	\$59,046.00	\$40.00	\$60,560.00	
2 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D 224 IN PLACE	1, SDR 26, CLASS 160, 12'-16' DEPTH, COMPLETE	LF	194	\$42.00	\$8,148.00	\$42.00	\$8,148.00	
3 8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-224 COMPLETE IN PLACE	1, SDR 26, CLASS 160, 16' - 20' DEPTH,	LF	317	\$50.00	\$15,850.00	\$54.00	\$17,118.00	
4 STANDARD SANITARY SEWER MA PROTECTOR AND RAMNEK AT AL	ANHOLE, (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW L JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	12	\$4,600.00	\$55,200.00	\$5,300.00	\$63,600.00	
5 EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH OF STA DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	NDARD SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES, (OVER 8'	VF	10.15	\$460.00	\$4,669.00	\$350.00	\$3,552.50	
6 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER N	MANHOLE, (0' – 8' DEPTH), INCLUDING INFLOW	EA	6	\$6,700.00	\$40,200.00	\$7,400.00	\$44,400.00	

FRN F-1386 Page 2 of 6 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 60 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 8, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ FEBRUARY 8, 2024

2) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC

1416-1560D (9.2)

1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.

				1) CRUSTEX CONSTRU	JCTION INC.	2) R CONSTRUCTIO	ON CIVIL, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
	IICAL DEPTH OF 5' DIAMETER STANDARD SANITARY SEWER (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	33.03	\$670.00	\$22,130.10	\$600.00	\$19,818.00	
SDR 26, CLA BACKFILL, R	DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND ISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, DROP STRUCTURE, AND ANY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	594	\$47.00	\$27,918.00	\$60.00	\$35,640.00	MG.
SDR 26, CLA BACKFILL, R	E" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 6" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND ISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, DROP STRUCTURES, AND ANY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$1,605.00	\$32,100.00	\$1,600.00	\$32,000.00	
	TION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE RECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2025	\$2.00	\$4,050.00	\$2.00	\$4,050.00	
11 TRENCH SAF	FETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2619	\$1.00	\$2,619.00	\$0.10	\$261.90	
12 FINAL ADJUS	STMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	
	D DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" PLUG AND CONNECT PROPOSED EWER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
	SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, AS PER CITY OF MISSOURI ARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	
	TICAL DEPTH OF STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, OF MISSOURI CITY STANDARDS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	6.78	\$75.00	\$508.50	\$30.00	\$203.40	
	STMENTS TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER MANHOLES WITHIN THE ONG WATERMONT DRIVE, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00	
SANITARY SEWER	SYSTEM ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MUD NO. 6) SUBTOTAL:				\$283,088.60		\$298,581.80	
DRAINAGE FACILI	TIES ITEMS – INTERNAL (SIENNA MUD NO. 6)							
1 24" R.C.P. ST PLACE	ORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	LF	1751	\$82.00	\$143,582.00	\$91.00	\$159,341.00	
2 30" R.C.P. ST PLACE	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	LF	376	\$104.00	\$39,104.00	\$116.00	\$43,616.00	
3 36" R.C.P. ST PLACE	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	LF	21	\$143.00	\$3,003.00	\$165.00	\$3,465.00	
4 42" R.C.P. ST PLACE	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	LF	18	\$189.00	\$3,402.00	\$221.00	\$3,978.00	
5 48" R.C.P. ST PLACE	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	LF	63	\$228.00	\$14,364.00	\$261.00	\$16,443.00	
6 54" R.C.P. ST PLACE	TORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN	LF	129	\$332.00	\$42,828.00	\$363.00	\$46,827.00	
	SATED GALVANIZED METAL PIPE, INCLUDES TIMBER BENT, BEDDING LL, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	84	\$230.00	\$19,320.00	\$275.00	\$23,100.00	
	TANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("H-2") ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES Y SILT BARRIER FENCE FOR STAGE I INLETS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$28,600.00	

Page 3 of 6 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 60 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 8, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ FEBRUARY 8, 2024

1416-1560D (9.2)

LUA JU	s no.			+10 1000B (0.E)				
				1) CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC.	2) R CONSTRUCTIO	ON CIVIL, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
F	TAGE II – STANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("H-2"), (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SAND- ILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL), COMPLETE IN LACE	EA	22	\$980.00	\$21,560.00	\$3,050.00	\$67,100.00	
	YPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$3,600.00	\$79,200.00	\$2,950.00	\$64,900.00	w.C.
	YPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM SEWER AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	
C	ITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION F WS&D (PERCENTAGE OF WS&D CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY OMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$19,538.90	\$19,538.90	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	
13 T	RENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2442	\$1.00	\$2,442.00	\$0.10	\$244.20	
14 F	INAL ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLE RIM ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	27	\$100.00	\$2,700.00	\$115.00	\$3,105.00	
S	ATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOIL TO BE USED ON- ITE, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% TANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	4600	\$2.00	\$9,200.00	\$1.00	\$4,600.00	
S	ISTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA PECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED NLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
L H	VERFLOW DRAINAGE SWALE , 2' BOTTOM WIDTH, 3:1 SIDE SLOPES, CHANNEL DCK OR APPROVED EQUAL, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, GRADING AND YDROMULCH SEEDING AS PER SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4241 (TO BE USED NLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	383	\$30.00	\$11,490.00	\$3.50	\$1,340.50	
	LEAN OUT AND TOTAL DESILTING OF STORM SEWER WITHIN THE SECTION PON FINAL INSPECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3442	\$2.00	\$6,884.00	\$2.00	\$6,884.00	
P	4" CGMP STORM SEWER OUTFALL STRUCTURE, INCLUDES CONCRETE SLOPE AVING WITH 5' TOE WALL ALONG FLOWLINE OF CHANNEL 2, 3:1 SET, 2' TOE IALL ON ALL OTHER SIDES, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES, ALL DEPTHS, OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVING, INCLUDES TOE WALLS AND CLAY LINER PER ONSTRUCTION PLANS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	113	\$145.00	\$16,385.00	\$115.00	\$12,995.00	
	TAGE I – STANDARD 10' PRECAST INLET, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES TEMPORARY ILT BARRIER FENCE FOR STAGE I INLETS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$12,400.00	
S	TAGE II – STANDARD 10' PRECAST INLET, ALL DEPTHS, (INCLUDES TEMPORARY AND-FILLED BURLAP BAGS FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL), OMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$20,800.00	
	INAL ADJUSTMENT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER MANHOLES WITHIN THE ECTION, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$275.00	\$2,475.00	
	INAL ADJUSTMENT TO PROPOSED STORM SEWER MANHOLES WITHIN THE ECTION, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	
	EMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING 8" BRICK PLUG, ALL SIZES, COMPLETE IN LACE	EA	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	

Page 4 of 6 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

34 CONNECT 36" STORM SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING 36" STORM SEWER PIPE,

ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 60 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 8, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ

TAB	ULATION BY: ULATION DATE: JOB NO.			C CORTEZ FEBRUARY 8, 2024 1416-1560D (9.2)				
				1) CROSTEX CONS	TRUCTION INC.	2) R CONSTRUCTION	ON CIVIL, LLC	
ITE	M DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
26	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXISTING C.G.M.P. AND RIP RAP, AND FILL AND REGRADE TO MATCH SIDE SLOPE OF CHANNEL 2 AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	
27	CONTRACTOR SHALL BREAK INTO EXISTING 30" STORM AND CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM OR SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	G*
28	3 CONTRACTOR SHALL BREAK INTO EXISTING 54" STORM AND CONSTRUCT TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 48" STORM OR LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	
29	PROPOSED DRAINAGE SWALE WITHIN RESERVE "C", 3:1 SIDE SLOPES WITH "V" BOTTOM, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, GRADING, HYDROMULCH SEEDING PER SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4241 (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER) SPOIL TO BE PLACED ONSITE AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	227	\$4.00	\$908.00	\$8.00	\$1,816.00	
30	TYPE "E" INLET, OPEN ALL 4 SIDES, PER CITY OF MISSOURI CITY DETAILS, (INCLUDES TEMPORARY SILT BARRIER FENCE), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	
31	ANY REQUIRED FORT BEND COUNTY PERMITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
32	CONNECT STANDARD 5' PRECAST INLET ("H-2") TO EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	
33	3 CONNECT 24" STORM SEWER PIPE TO EXISTING 24" STORM SEWER PIPE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	

COMPLETE IN PLACE						
35 DEMUCK, SCARIFY AND PROOF ROLL EXISTING DRAINAGE SWALE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	N SY	7201	\$4.50	\$32,404.50	\$2.30	\$16,562.30
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - INTERNAL (SIENNA MUD NO. 6) SUBTOTAL:				\$625,265.40		\$618,792.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS						
STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
2 STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00
3 STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WETLANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00
4 STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$0.00		\$0.00
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 – WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS						
1 BORE AND JACK OR AUGER (WET BORE) OF WATER LINE, ALL DEPTHS, ALL SIZES, EXCLUDES LINE PIPE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00

EA

 Page 5 of 6
 FRN F-1386

 LJA Engineering, Inc.

\$650.00

\$1,300.00

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE SIENNA SECTION 60 SIENNA MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 6 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 8, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ FEBRUARY 8, 2024 1416-1560D (9.2)

				1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) R CONSTRUCTION	ON CIVIL, LLC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
	BORE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF BORE RE PIT, & FILLED WITH 95% STANDARD PROCTOR E	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
	AY (ALL DEPTHS, THIS IS AN ESTIMATED QUANTITY RITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE	LF	5204	\$20.00	\$104,080.00	\$20.00	\$104,080.00	· G ·
	WET BORE) OF SANITARY SEWER, ALL DEPTHS, ALL TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ACE	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	///
	WER BORE, INCLUDES BORE PIT, DEWATERING OF OR BORE PIT, AND FILLED WITH 95% STANDARD IE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	
	OURI CITY MODIFIED "A-A" SANITARY SEWER AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN	LF	2649	\$12.00	\$31,788.00	\$12.00	\$31,788.00	
7 CEMENT STABILIZED SAND (TO COMPLETE IN PLACE	O BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER),	CY	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	
	OURI CITY MODIFIED "A-A" STORM SEWER BEDDING, FED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2555	\$16.00	\$40,880.00	\$16.00	\$40,880.00	
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 – WS&D FIELD BIDDING SUMMARY	D CONDITIONS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:		•	10	\$192,248.00		\$191,148.00	
SUBTOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SY	YSTEM ITEMS – INTERNAL (SIENNA MUD NO. 6)				\$336,646.00		\$381,852.20	
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTE	EM ITEMS – INTERNAL (SIENNA MUD NO. 6)				\$283,088.60		\$298,581.80	
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES IT	EMS – INTERNAL (SIENNA MUD NO. 6)				\$625,265.40		\$618,792.00	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$0.00		\$0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID	-				\$1,245,000.00		\$1,299,226.00	
ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 - WS&D FIELD	D CONDITIONS ITEMS							
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,245,000.00		\$1,299,226.00	
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID NO. 1 – V	WS&D FIELD CONDITIONS ITEMS				\$192,248.00		\$191,148.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUDING ALTER				\$1,437,248.00		\$1,490,374.00		

FRN F-1386 Page 6 of 6 LJA Engineering, Inc.